

## **University Senate Curriculum Committee Report January 12, 2017**

### **I New Course**

- AVIT 523 : Aviation Safety Data Analysis
- AVIT 247 : R44 Helicopter Transition
- ACCT 502 : Financial Reporting and Decision Making
- BADM 500 : The Successful MBA--Executive Skills
- MGMT 505 : Organization Leadership and Ethics
- MGMT 545 : Strategic Supply Chain Management
- SMED 490 : Learning of Systems in Athletic Training
- PTRE 201B : Introduction to Petroleum Engineering
- PTRE 301B : Reservoir Rock Properties
- PTRE 311B : Petroleum Fluid Properties
- PTRE 401B : Well Logging
- PTRE 405B : Petroleum Eng. Economy and Law
- PTRE 411B : Drilling Engineering
- PTRE 421B : Production Engineering
- PTRE 431B : Reservoir Engineering
- PTRE 441B : Petroleum Evaluation & Management
- PTRE 445B : Advanced Reservoir Engineering
- PTRE 451B : Advanced Drilling Engineering
- PTRE 461B : Natural Gas Engineering
- PTRE 465B : Petroleum Geomechanics
- PTRE 471B : Numerical Reservoir Simulation
- PTRE 475B : Stimulation and Intervention Techniques

### **II Course Deletion**

- AVIT 385: Seaplane Certification
- AVIT 246 : Helicopter Turbine Transition

### **Senate Approval is not required for the following report items**

### **III Program Changes**

- CSci-PhD : PhD in Scientific Computing
  - Change in Program requirements
- AVIT-BSAERO-ATM: BS in Aeronautics with Major in Aviation Technology Management
  - Editorial change
- AVIT-BSAERO-ATC : BS in Aeronautics with Major in Air Traffic Management
  - Change in program requirements
- AVIT-BSAERO-CA : BS in Aeronautics with Major in Commercial Aviation
  - Change in program requirements
- AVIT-BSAERO-FE : BS in Aeronautics with Major in Flight Education

- Change in program requirements
- AVIT-BSAERO-UAS : BS in Aeronautics with Major in Unmanned Aircraft Systems Operations
  - Change in program requirements
- BA-MBA/JD : MBA/JD Combined Program
  - Change in admissions requirements
  - Change in program requirements
- BA-MBA : Master of Business Administration
  - Change in admission requirements
  - Change in program requirements
- Mgmt-BBA-AM : BBA with Major in Airport Management
  - Change in program requirements
- AVIT-BBA-AM : BBA with Major in Airport Management
  - Change in program requirements
- PH-MPH : Master of Public Health
  - Change in program requirements
- FMed-BS-AT : BS in Athletic Training
  - Change in program requirements
  - Editorial changes of FMED to SMED
- PTRE-Cert : Certificate in Petroleum Engineering
  - Change in admissions requirements
  - Change in program requirements

#### **IV Course Changes: Undergraduate**

- FMED 200 : Understanding Medicine – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
  - Revise Course description
- PPT 320 : Pharmacology in Sport – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “PPT” to “SMED”
  - Change in course number from 320 to 325
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 101 : Orientation to Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
- FMED 205 : Anatomy for Athletic Trainers – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”

- Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 207 : Prevention and Care of Athletic Injuries – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 207L : Laboratory Prevention and Care of Athletic Injuries – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms Offered: Spring
- FMED 208 : Procedures in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 208L : Laboratory Procedures in Athletic – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 211 : Beginning Clinical Practicum I in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 213 : Beginning Clinical Practicum in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 311 : Intermediate Clinical Practicum I in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 312 : Medical Aspects of Sports – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 313 : Intermediate Clinical Practicum II in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 320 : Athletic Training Modalities – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 320L : Laboratory Athletic Training Modalities – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 321 : Athletic Training Rehabilitation Techniques – Course Change

- Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
- Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 321L : Laboratory Athletic Injury Rehabilitation Techniques – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 343 : Organizational Administration of Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 411 : Advanced Clinical Practicum I in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 413 : Advanced Clinical Practicum II in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Spring
- FMED 481 : Athletic Injury Assessment – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall
- FMED 491 : Seminar in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
- FMED 494 : Directed Studies in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: Fall, Spring, and Summer
- FMED 497 : Internship in Athletic Training – Course Change
  - Change in prefix from “FMED” to “SMED”
  - Terms offered: On Demand

#### **V Course Changes: Graduate**

- MPH 504 : Leading and Managing Public Health Systems
  - Change in credit hours from 3 to 2-3
- ACCT 509 : Accounting Information for Decision and Control
  - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
- ECON 506 : Econometrics
  - Prerequisite Change
  - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
- FIN 501 : Managerial Finance

- Prerequisite Change
- Terms offered: Fall and Spring
  
- ISBC 510: Information Systems
  - Change in title to “Business Intelligence”
  - Prerequisite change
  - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
  - Revise Course description
  
- MGMT 501 : Quantitative Analysis for Management Decisions
  - Prerequisite change
  - Terms offered: Spring and Summer
  - Revise course description
  
- MGMT 515 : Advanced Managerial Theory
  - Prerequisite change
  - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
  - Revise Course description